
 
 

CITY  OF  P ITTSBUR GH  

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & BUDGET 

CITY-COUN TY  BUILDING  

 

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, FIFTH FLOOR | 412-255-2640 

ED GAINEY 

MAYOR 

JAKE PAWLAK 

DIRECTOR 

December 23, 2022 

 

The Honorable President and Members of City Council 

5th Floor, City County Building 

414 Grant Street 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

 

 

Dear President and Members of Council: 

  

The Office of Management & Budget, Fleet Services Division, hereby submits the attached legislation to 

enter into a contract extension for continuation of services with Mansfield Oil Company to provide the City 

with Fuel Card Management Services. 

 

The new total cost of this contract shall not exceed $81,385.00. Chargeable to and payable from the 

following accounts: 

 

 11101.54.54201.102200.2019 $16 585.00 

11101.54.54201.102200.2020 $10,800.00 

11101.54.54201.102200.2021 $10,800.00 

11101.54.54201.102200.2022  $10,800.00 

11101.102200.54.54201.2023  $10,800.00 

11101.102200.54.54201.2024  $10,800.00 

11101.102200.54.54201.2025  $10,800.00 

 

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Jake Pawlak 

Director 

 

 


